EBO

Test Report No.: EBO17XXXXX-CXXX Date: July 19, 2017 Page 1 of 5

XXXXXX
XXXXXX, XXXXXX, XXXXXX

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as:
XXXX

EBO Job No. : EBO17XXXXX-CXXX

Date of Sample Received : July 13, 2017

Testing Period :July 13, 2017 To July 19, 2017

intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, General Requiremen
1935/2004 to do the following test items: '

Test ltems: Conclusion:
1. Overall Migration test for Plastic PASS
2. Soluble Heavy Metals for Plastic PASS
3. Specific Migration qf P, PASS

EBO assures objectivity and justness of the test, and fulfill the duty of confidentiality for applicant’'s information. Applicant should undertake
responsibility for the authenticity of submitted sample and information. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in the report refer only to the
sample(s) tested. EBO shall not have any economic and legal responsibility because the use of testing result, or direct and indirect losses, and all
legal consequences because of the result. This report is invalid without signatures of approver and special seal for inspection of EBO, or it has been
reproduced in full or part. This Report is issued by EBO subject to its General Conditions of Service. The test report shall not be published as
advertisement without the written approval of EBO. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content is unlawful, offenders may be

prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Shenzhen EBO Testing Center lA506, Financial port building, Xin’an Sixth Road, 82" District, Bao’an, Shenzhen, China. Tel:86-755-33126608 Email:ebo@ebotest.com www.ebotest.com
T




EBO

Test Report No.: EBO17XXXXX-CXXX Date: July 19, 2017 Page 2 of 5

Test Results:

1) Overall migration test

Test Method: With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
or EN1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

or EN1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

or EN1186-8:2002 olive oil by article filling method;

or EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test

ov Maximum
Simulant used Test condition , permissible
' Limit(mg/dm?)
Surface area(dm?)/Volume(ml) / . /

Deionized Water 24 hours at 20°C 10
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution 24 hours at 20T - <3. 10
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 24 hours @t 20°C <3.0 10
95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 24 hours at 20°C <3.0 10
Isooctane 24 hours a <3.0 10

2) Soluble heavy metals v
Test Method: Sample preparation in 3% Aceti
using Inductively Coupled Argon Plasty

Test ltem ﬁesult (mg/kg) Maximum Permissible Limit
wy (mg/kg)

Surface area(dm?)/Volume(mi 1/100 /

Soluble Barium <0.01 1

Soluble Cobalt <0.01 0.05

Soluble Copper <0.01 5

Soluble Iron <0.01 48

Soluble Lithium <0.01 0.6

Soluble Manganese <0.01 0.6

Soluble Zinc <0.01 25

EBO assures objectivity and justness of the test, and fulfill the duty of confidentiality for applicant’'s information. Applicant should undertake
responsibility for the authenticity of submitted sample and information. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in the report refer only to the
sample(s) tested. EBO shall not have any economic and legal responsibility because the use of testing result, or direct and indirect losses, and all
legal consequences because of the result. This report is invalid without signatures of approver and special seal for inspection of EBO, or it has been
reproduced in full or part. This Report is issued by EBO subject to its General Conditions of Service. The test report shall not be published as
advertisement without the written approval of EBO. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content is unlawful, offenders may be

prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Shenzhen EBO Testing Center lA506, Financial port building, Xin’an Sixth Road, 82" District, Bao’an, Shenzhen, China. Tel:86-755-33126608 Email:ebo@ebotest.com www.ebotest.com
T




EBO

Test Report No.: EBO17XXXXX-CXXX

3) Specific Migration of PAA

Date: July 19, 2017 Page 3 of 5

Test Method: Sample preparation with reference to EN 13130-1: 2004 with selection of stimulant and

condition, followed by analysis by GC/MS.

Maximum Permissible Limit

Test Item Result (mg/kg)
(mg/kg)
Surface area(dm?)/Volume(ml) 1/100 /
Specific migration of PAA in
<0.01 0.01

3% acetic acid at 70°C,2 hours

Remark: Report the third extractive results.

Test Part Description:
No.1 /

EBO assures objectivity and justness of the test, and fulfill the duty of confidentiality for applicant’'s information. Applicant should undertake
responsibility for the authenticity of submitted sample and information. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in the report refer only to the
sample(s) tested. EBO shall not have any economic and legal responsibility because the use of testing result, or direct and indirect losses, and all
legal consequences because of the result. This report is invalid without signatures of approver and special seal for inspection of EBO, or it has been
reproduced in full or part. This Report is issued by EBO subject to its General Conditions of Service. The test report shall not be published as
advertisement without the written approval of EBO. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content is unlawful, offenders may be

prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Shenzhen EBO Testing Center lA506, Financial port building, Xin’an Sixth Road, 82" District, Bao’an, Shenzhen, China. Tel:86-755-33126608 Email:ebo@ebotest.com www.ebotest.com




EBO

Test Report No.: EBO17XXXXX-CXXX Date: July 19, 2017 Page 4 of 5

Sample photo:
No. EBO17XXXXX-CXXX

EBO authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

EBO assures objectivity and justness of the test, and fulfill the duty of confidentiality for applicant’'s information. Applicant should undertake
responsibility for the authenticity of submitted sample and information. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in the report refer only to the
sample(s) tested. EBO shall not have any economic and legal responsibility because the use of testing result, or direct and indirect losses, and all
legal consequences because of the result. This report is invalid without signatures of approver and special seal for inspection of EBO, or it has been
reproduced in full or part. This Report is issued by EBO subject to its General Conditions of Service. The test report shall not be published as
advertisement without the written approval of EBO. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content is unlawful, offenders may be
prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Shenzhen EBO Testing Center | A506, Financial port building, Xin’an Sixth Road, 82" District, Bao’an, Shenzhen, China. Tel:86-755-33126608 Email:ebo@ebotest.com www.ebotest.com
T




EBO

Test Report No.: EBO17XXXXX-CXXX Date: July 19, 2017 Page 5 of 5

EL=8GK

Information Description

ot i S A AR EE ], AT AR O UK AR FRAT
If you have any questions or comments about the report, please contact us by the following:

{21 MLF)  EBO Testing Center

M1k Website: http://www.ebotest.com

44 E-mail: ebo@ebotest.com

H1E Tel: +86-755-33126608

FH1 Mobile: 13824328299

& H. Fax: 0755-22639141

Mk RINTTE % 82 X & /N i & Rl KJE A506
ADD:A506,Financial port building,Xin’an Sixth Road

CRIN (EBO) A& AR S A BRIRL S . 2. TIAFIALEAL A
UEMRRTT 5 o

EBO Testing Center is a global testing, identification and eertification organization. We provide one-stop
product testing and certification solution i

““““ ;

H—1, XECHERMNEARNE. #ETRENESR

EBO assures objectivity and justness of the test, and fulfill the duty of confidentiality for applicant’'s information. Applicant should undertake
responsibility for the authenticity of submitted sample and information. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in the report refer only to the
sample(s) tested. EBO shall not have any economic and legal responsibility because the use of testing result, or direct and indirect losses, and all
legal consequences because of the result. This report is invalid without signatures of approver and special seal for inspection of EBO, or it has been
reproduced in full or part. This Report is issued by EBO subject to its General Conditions of Service. The test report shall not be published as
advertisement without the written approval of EBO. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content is unlawful, offenders may be
prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Shenzhen EBO Testing Center I A506, Financial port building, Xin’an Sixth Road, 82" District, Bao’an, Shenzhen, China. Tel:86-755-33126608 Email:ebo@ebotest.com www.ebotest.com
T



http://www.ebotest.com

